

## The Baltimore Road Runners Club

P.O. Box 9825 Baltimore, MD 21284 www.brrc.com

## Baltimore Road Runners Club Scholarship Information

The Baltimore Road Runners Club was founded to promote both recreational and competitive running for people of all ages. The club is run by volunteers who commit their time and energy to promoting the sport in the Baltimore region. Through our programs and races and through the generosity of others, we are proud to present scholarships to qualified high school seniors.

Charlie Reynolds was a club member who embodied the spirit and sport of running. He served as club president, was a competitive runner and was a track and field and cross-country coach at Calvert Hall College High School. As a means of honoring Charlie, the Baltimore Road Runners Club (BRRC) established the Charlie Reynolds Scholarship, which offers a one-time scholarship of \$3,000 towards college expenses for one male and one female graduating high school senior this year.

To qualify for this year's scholarship, applicants must:

- Be a graduating senior in 2024;
- Reside in Baltimore city or Baltimore county *or* attend school (public or private) in Baltimore city or Baltimore county;
- Participate on their school's track and field or cross-country team;

~In addition, any graduating senior who is the son or daughter of a current BRRC member is eligible to apply.

Applicants must submit the following information by June 1, 2024:

- A completed application cover page (see attachment);
- A high school transcript (grades 9 12);
- A list of academic and athletic honors and any other extracurricular activities;
- A letter of recommendation;
- A one-page essay on one of the following themes:
  - o What motivates you to run?
  - O Who inspired you to start running (or who inspires you to continue running)?
  - o How do you plan to incorporate running into your college experience?

If you wish to combine the thematic ideas, you may.

~If the applicant is a graduating senior who is the son or daughter of a current BRRC member, a one-page essay on the themes of self-motivation, initiative, discipline, and/or inspiration will be considered.

Email applications to the committee chair at <a href="mailto:scholarship@brrc.com">scholarship@brrc.com</a> or mail to:

BRRC Scholarship P.O. Box 9825 Baltimore, Maryland 21284

If you have any questions/concerns, please direct your correspondence to <u>scholarship@brrc.com</u> or <u>president@brrc.com</u>.



## The Baltimore Road Runners Club

P.O. Box 9825 Baltimore, MD 21284 www.brrc.com

## Baltimore Road Runners Club Scholarship Application Cover Page

Name:	
Address:	<del></del>
Phone Numb	er:
E-mail:	
High School:	<del></del>
College/Univ	ersity:
Mailing Addro	ess:
	e that the following documents are included with your application by appropriate boxes:
□ A Hi	gh school transcript;
	of academic/athletic honors, extracurricular activities;
	ter of recommendation;
	e-page essay (please list the theme you chose for your essay at the top of
the e	ssay page).